UNOFFICIAL COPY

96510864

MELTZERTPURTILE & STELLE
1515 E. Woodlield Rd.

Suite 250

Schaumbury, 11 60173

Permanent Real Estate Tax index Nos.:
Sct Fxhibit A attached

Street Address:
Prairie Place

Chicage, Cook County, L

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF REMTS AND LEASES

Re: Prainie Place
This SECOND AMENDMENT ("Second Amendment”) i nvade as of October 9, 1946,

by and between PRAIRIE PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Hilinais limited partnership
("Mortgagor") and COLE TAYLOR BANK ("Mortgagee”).

RECITALS

Mortgagor made and delivered to Mortgagee that Mortgage and Securily Agreement
dated December 16, 1994 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on January 26, 1996 as
Document No, 95-039861 ("Mortgage”) and that Assignment of Rents and Leases dated
December 16, 1994 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder ot January 26, 1996 as
Document No, 95-059862 ("Assignment of Rents™). Each of the Mortgage and the Assigniuent
of Rents encumber the "Premises” legally described in Exhibit A to cach such document. The
Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents were delivered to Mortgagee pursuant to the terms of that
certain Revolving Credit Construction Loan Agreement between Mortgagor, Mortgagee and
certain other partics dated December 16, 1994 ("Loan Agreemient”) along with a "Guaranty”, an
“Environmental Indemnity Agreement” and other "Loan Documents” (as such terms are defined

™)
9]
™~
Ny
™~
<
~0
2
™
A
"
>
%
>
Q—
2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

in the Loan Agreement). The Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents were defivered as collateral
security for, among other things, the payment of a loan in the amount of not more than
$11,654,683.00 outstanding at any one time and not more than $35,091,307.00 in cumulative
aggregate disbursements ("Loan") made by Morigagee to Mortgagor, evidenced by that certatn
Mortgage Note duted December 16, 1994 (the "Note") made by Mortgagor payable to the order
of Mortgugee in the principal amount of not more than $11,634,683.00 (or so much thereof as
shall be disbursed from time to time),

Mortgagor and Mortgagee have previously amended the: Mortgage ("First Amendment to
Mortgage Vo include an additional fot as part of the “Premises”, as provided in a certain First
Amendnietitw Revolving Credit Construction Loan Agreement, Mortgage Note, Seeurity
Agreement, Guaranty, Environmental indemnity Agreement and Certam Other Loan Documents
made as of Decermber 19, 1995 by Mortgagor, Mortgagee and certain others {"First
Amendment™. The et Amendment 1o Mortgage was recorded in Cook County on December
28, 1995 as Document Mo, 95-904323.

Mortgagor and Mortgzgse desire to once again amend the Mortgage to reflect the second
amendment of the Loan Agreemerit, Mortgage Note, the Guaranty, the Environmental Indemnity
Agreement and the Other Loan Docuiients as provided in a certain Second Amendment to
Revolving Credit Construction Loan Agreement, Mortgage Note, Seeurity Agreement, Guaranty,
Environmental Indemnity Agreement and Certain Other Loan Documents made as ot even date
herewith by Martgagor, Mortgagee and certait others {"Second Amendment”). Mortgagor and
Mortgagee have agreed to include the Additional.2nd defined in the Second Amendment, and
as legatly described in Exhibit A attached to and niad¢a part ol the Second Amendment to the
"Premiscs” encambered by the Mortgage and the Assigapent of Rents, Accordingly, Mortgagor
and Mortgagee hereby amend the Mortgage as ollows:

1. All references to the Laan Agreement, the Guaraniy . the Environmental
Indemnily Agreement and the Loan Documents in the Mortgage andihs”Assignment of Rents
shall be deemed to refer to any of such documents as amended by the Secead Amendment.

2 All references in the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents tedbe "Premises”
shall mean and reter to the Premises including the Additional Land legally deseribed in Exhibit
A hereto ("Additional Real Estate™) and all items of personalty and all tangible and intangible
property comprising the Premises including the Additional Land, and the Mortgage and-tne
Assignment of Rents shall be fully effective and binding in aceordance with their respective
terms and provisions as to the Additional Land.

3. As modificd hereby, the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents shall continue in
full force and eftect.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Second Amendment has been entered into as of the date 1irst above writien.

ATTEST:

ls: Secretary.”

ATTEST:

1104804 5

MORTGAGOR:

PRAIRIE PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an [lhinois limited partnership

By:  MCL VENTURES, INC'. an lllinois
corporation, its general partner

B>é’(ﬂbk{{2%%(\ -

lts: President

MOR [GAGE:

COLE TAYLOR BANK




. UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Second Amendment has been entered into as of the date first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

PRAIRIE PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an {lfinois limited partnership

By:  MCL VENTURES, INC., an lllinois
corporation, its general partner

By:
1ts: President

ATTEST:

By:
lts: Secretary

MORTGAGHE:
)

COLE TAYLOR BANK |
i !

By:L\/ ([\[\/

ATTEST: [N BN s




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o

———

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
155
COUNTY OF COOK )
,’? )
I f NATHLER L 280 rnicsk, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do
hereby certify that Daniel Mclean, the President and L&Z ey dine sl the Seerctary of

MCL Ventures, (nc. ("General Partner™), who are personally known 1o me (o be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as their free and
voluntary-act as the tree and voluntary act of the General Partner and of their Mongagee, for the
uses and purposes hercin set forth.

;Mﬁ,&x_;\;d T/m

V\A'\JN\"\-N‘ B ATV W S FAFEFYN N[)IA]{Y l}[]l;l EL
GFFLCyAL (o AL '2‘
KA e ar, (o
OTA TR e
(SEAEY fame :
)

LaF RPN I AN . .
. .

{

My commission expires: N .







UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK )

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify
that William E. Krinsky and _ ¥y | U¢ysbberger o the Senior Viee-President and
Vot Presidapt respectively, of Cole Taylor Bank (the "Bank"), personally known to
me 10 be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoitig instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered said
instrumen( as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the

uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN witer,may hand and notarial scal this {:1h day of
October, 1996.

- 7 ‘ ({ /’- : ‘[
Mﬁ’;ﬁéfn'_%"a?\%ﬂ!fu —a‘ ___@_l_'tjju,tlf L)G:{UL/

T BTATE OF HUINGIP 110
NTARY PUBL 8T i 007 g NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My commission expires: Y /L’ f(ﬂ




UNOFEFICIAL COPY

Legal Description of the Real Estate

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN PRAIRIE PLACE TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION, TOGETHER
WITH PART OF THE FORMER LANDS OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD, IN
THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINICPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 58 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 197.07 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID L.OT-2 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89
DEGREES S8 MINUTES 41 EAST 68.84 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 06 DEGREES 22
MINUTES 54'8ECONDS EAST 08.86 FEET, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 50.80 FEET
ALONG THE AR OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A
RADIUS OF 1400.69 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARING SOUTH 05 DEGREES
20 MINUTES 33 SECGNDS EAST 50.80 FEET); THENCE NOGRTH 89 DEGREES 58
MINUTES 41 SECONDS 77.27 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 19
SECONDS EAST 119.00 FELTTO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

AND:

TUE EAST 122.07 FEET OF THE WEST 197.07 FELET OF THE NORTH 119.00 FEET OF
L2 IN PRAIRIE PLACE TOWNHOMES SUEDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST

FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGL 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

AND:

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN PRAIRIE PLACE TOWNHOMES SUBLAVISION TOGETHER
WITH PART OF THE FORMER LANDS OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD IN
THE NORTHWEST FRACTION QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP-39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT I IN PRAIRIE FLALE
TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 11 MINUTES
19 SECONDS WEST 68.00 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID 1.OT I, THENCE
SOUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 102.21 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 41 SECONDS

EAST 101,21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST 24,18
FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 99,92 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX
NORTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1400.69 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC
BEARING NORTH 02 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 97.13 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
Q0 DEGREES D1 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST 124,00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PIN: 17-22-110-012

VACANT LAND LOCATED EAST OF PRAIRIE AVENUE

CHICAGD, ILLINOIS JIE
1 J"“"‘.Oh‘)‘;




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




