4, &

7

N
0
N\
N
X

N
U
0
S
S
X

UNOFFICIAL COPY

! ] Ol o
"’h I nt;n. )

PIRAIG 15 008 Page 1
1998~ D&lw""? 15:

Cank. Coup*

g
1X:33

y Renorder A58

This instrument was prepared by,
and after recording return to:

Pamela L. McLean

MELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE
1515 E. Woodfield Rd.

Suite 250

Schaumburg, IL 60173

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Nos.:
Sce Exhibit A attached hereto

Street Address;

Prairic Place
Chicago, Cook County, IL

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND SECUR!TY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENZS AND LEASES

Re: Prairie Place
This FIFTH AMENDMENT ("Fifth Amendment") is made a< ofJuly 31st, 1998, by and

between PRAIRIE PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limitei purtnership
("Mortgagor") and COLE TAYLOR BANK ("Mortgagee").

RECITALS

Mortgagor made and delivered to Mortgagee that Mortgage and Security Agreemzat dated
December 16, 1994 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on January 26, 1996 as Document
No. 95-05986] ("Morteage") and that Assignment of Rents and Leases dated December 16, 1994
and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on January 26, 1996 as Document No. 95-059862
("Assignment of Rents"). Each of the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents encumber the
"Premises” legally described in Exhibit A to each such document. The Mortgage and the
Assignment of Rents were delivered to Mortgagee pursuant to the terms of that certain Revolving
Credit Construction Loan Agreement between Mortgagor, Mortgagee and certain other parties dated
December 16, 1994 ("Loan Agreement) along with o "Guaranty", an "Environmental Indemnity
Agreement" and other "Loan Documents” (as such terms are defined in the Loun Agreement), The
Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents were delivered as collateral security for, among other things,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




AG-26-1998  11:18 @N @FF'F Ill@*A LTDC O p¥119@284 P02

the payment of & |oan in the amount of not more than $11,654,683.00 outstanding at any one time
and not more than $35,091,307.00 in cumulative aggregate disbursements ("L.oan") made by
Mortgagee to Mortgagor, evidenced by that certain Mortgage Note dated December 16, 1994 (the
"Note") made by Mortgagor payable to the order of Mortgagee in the principal amount of not more
than $11,654,683,00 (or so much thereof as shall be disbursed from time to time).

Monigagor and Mortgagee have previously amended the Mortgage as follows:

Pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Revolving Credit Construction Loan Agreement,
Mortgage Note, Security Agreement, Guaranty, Environmental Indemnity Agreetnent and Certain
Other Louz Documents made as of December 19, 1995 by Mortgagor, Mortgagee and certain others
("First Amersinent"), to include an additional lot as past of the “Premises”. The First Amendment
to Mortguge wes recorded in Cook County on December 28, 1995 as Document No. $5-904323;

Pursuant to that certain Second Amendment to Revolving Credit Construction Loan
Agreement, Mortgage t2%c, Security Agreement, Guaranty, Environmental Indemnity Agreement =
and Certain Other Loan Docaments made as of Cctober 9, 1996 by Mortgagor, Mortgagee and
certain others ("Second Amendinent™, to include certain additional lots as part of the “Premises™.
The Second Amendment to Mortg ige was recorded in Cook County on Octaber 24, 1996 as
Document No. 96-810864;

Pursuant to that certain Third Amencment.to Revolving Credit Construction Loan
Agreement, Montgage Note, Security Agreemen, Guaranty, Environmental Indemnity Agreement
and Certain Other Loan Documents made as of Febeueov 13, 1997 by Mortgagor, Mortgagee and
certain others ("Third Amendment"”), to include certaiit ricitional fots as part of (he “Premises”. The
Third Amendment to Mortgage was recorded itt Cook Couniv'an February 21, 1997 as Document
No. 97-120980; and ;

Pursuant to that certain Fourth Amendment to Loan Documenzs made as of December 30,
1997 by Mortgagor, Mortgagee and certain others ("Fourth Amendment").+o »xtend the maturity
date of the Loan evidenced by the Loan Documents for a ninety (90) day périod:

Monigagor and Mortgagee desire to once again amend the Mortgage to retlect the Fifth
Amendment of the Loan Agreement, Morigage Note, the Guaranty, the Environmen’ai Indemnity
Agreement and the Other Loan Documents as provided in a certain Fifth Amendment (o #avolving
Credit Construction Loan Agreement, Mongege Note, Security Agreement, Sventy,
Environmental Indemnity Agreement and Certain Other Loan Documents made as of even date
herewith by Mortgagor, Mortgages and ceriain others ("Fifth Amendment”). Mongagor and
Mortgagee have agreed to include the “Additional Land” as defined in the Fifth Amendment, and as
legally described in Exhibit 1 attached to and made a part of the Fifth Amendment, to the "Premises”
encumbered by the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents, as amended, to increase the cummulative
aggtegate disbursements to Forty One Million Three Hundred Twenty One Thousand
Two Hundred Fity Two and No/100 Dollars (“$41,321.25200") and to increase

ORTeIrRS

iy 3




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the amount of the Loan to §12,895,000.00 and 10 extend the Maturity Date of the Loan.
Accordingly, Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby amend the Mortgage as [ollows:

i, All references to the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty, the Environmental
Indemnity Agreetnent and the Loan Documents in the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents
shall be deemed to refer o any of such documents as amended by the Fifth Amendment.

2, All references in the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents to the "Premises”
shall mean and refer to the Premises, including the Additonal Land which is legalty deseribed in
Exhibit A attached hereto ("Additional Real Estate™) and all ttems of personaity and all tangible
and intangible property comprising the Premises, including the Additional Land, and the
Mortgage and the Assighiment of Rents shall be fully effective and binding in accordance with
their respective terms and provisions as to the Additionat Land.

3. Al rzferences in the Mortgage and the Assignment of Reats to the "Maturity

Date” shall mean and rzfer to the Maturity Dale, as exiended to the new Maturity Date of July 135
2000.

4, All references il the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents (o the Loan amouat shall
mean and refer to the increased Loap amount of $12,895,000.00, but not more than a
512,000,000.00 outstanding at any oneaiine 10 Mortgagor or Mortgagor's affiliates and not more
than S4l£32JJ 252 CF in Cumulative Aggragate Disbursements.

5. As modified hereby, the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents shall continue in
full force and effect.

This Fiftlh Amendment has been entered into as of the date first above written,

MORTCGAGOR:

PRAIRIE PLACE LIMITED FARTNERSHIP,
an Hlinois timited partnership

By:  MCL VENTURES, INC,, an {[linois
corporation, its general partner

By:

DANIEL E. McLEAN, P

resident

ATTEST.

By Wl rXeleh s 07 ED

lts: Secretary ()




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTEST: William E. Krinsky, Senior Vice-President

BYJE/J::‘ :‘t'/:)(//\ /4) V:.QP—L.,__,
s AW

1309904 5-Prairie Placeisth Amended Mezeage duc




UNOFFICIAL COPY




aF It .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF [LLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

AW T AL N\ a Notary Public inand for said County and State, do
hercby Curllfv th'n decl McLLan the President and qu:u,\r\\n WAt |, the Secretary of MCL
Ventures, [ne. ("General Partner™), who are personally known to me to be the same persong
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as their free and
voluntary act, as the free and voluntary act of the General Partner and of their Mortgagee, for the

uses and purposes herein set forth.

GIVEN-Gsger my band and Notarial Seal this _2._‘)_-‘9 day ol August, 1998.

Yf {{a ¢ Lt‘( 2t (ﬂg B

JNOTARY PUBKID

00000000000600 (L0 BT YT FVFY
LI oA ‘
{SEAL) g OFFICIAL STiL"
$ STEPHANIE T. BENGTEGUN & :
3 Notary Public, Stale of llinis  +
My Commission Expires 10/6/¢1 3
L4

My commission L\pn'ewwnuuu.uou".

wn




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK )

[, the undersigned, a Nomry Pubhc in and for said County and State, do hereby certifv
at William E. Krinsky and A7 /4/¢‘A4.¢J< the Senior Vice-President and
/J $oenfrat V- Q . I{SpLCIIVLI)’, of Cole hylor Bank (the "Bank"), personally known (o
me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered said
instrumerias their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the
uses and pu-poses therein set forth.

GIVEN wider may hand and notarial seal lhis‘z.smday of
August, 1998,

/7 NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
EHSAN EFTEKHAR) ¢
BLIC'STATE OF ILLINDIS
ion Expires 09!01 2001

My commission expires: </ M [ J-od !




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIRIT A

PARCZL H:

THET PART OF LOT I IN PRAIRIZ SLACET TOWNHOMEZS SUSDIVISION IN THX NORTHEWEST
FRACTIONAL QUARTER QF SETQTION 22, TOWNSHI? 19 NORTH, RANGE L4, TRET OF THE
THIRD BAINCIPLIL MEZRIDIAN, DESCRISZED AS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHZAST CORMNER

-

LOT ! IN SAID PRAIRIE PLACI TOWNHOMZIS SUSDIVISION: THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREZ

- e

s
MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST 53.00 FIET ALONG THE ZAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 TO TH
POINT OF 3EZGINNINC:; THEINCEZ CONTINUING 00 DEGR MINUTEE 18 SZCONDE WES
THERZON 124,00 FELT) THENCE SQUTH 89 DEGRIES A T 41 SECONDS ExST 12

- e

TZED; THINCE NORTH U0 DEGREES 01 MINUTE 124.00 FEET; THENCE

‘

TO THE POINT COF
SEGINNING, IN COOK COUNUY., ILLINODIS.

PARCEL I:
THAT BART OF LOT 2 IN 3PRAIRIE PL2
s

THZ FORMER. LANDS OF THE ZLLINOI
QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHI?

=
T
.

1

or

0

i3

.07

WZ TCWNEQMES SU3DIVISION TOGEZTHER WIME FART QF
QIMTRAL PAILAQAD IN THI NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL
¢ PANGZ 14, ZAST QF THE THIRD PRINCIEAL

MERIDIAN, DESCRIZED AS: F- NORTHEAST CORNzZR OF LOT i1 IN PRAIRIZ
a

GENCZD, SOUTH Q0 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 1
SECONDS WEST 58.00 FEET ALONG THE I SN OF 3RID LOT I; THIZNCE 30UTE &9
DEGREZS 58 MINUTES 41 SZCONDS ZAST 1 20 C THI BQINT QOF ZEGINNING;
THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 28 DEGREES . GECONDS EAST 82.33 FZET:
THENCE 2
DEGAEZS 38 MINUTES 41 STCONDE WEST ;o TH
MINUTE L9 SETCONDS ZasST 1324.00 F2

ILLINOIS. .

3 iy
2]

-1 o

= -

;g

113
oda

i
[

ENCE/ NORTH 00 DEGREEZE 0L

)
1] (2_)'

(V]
3 n gt
I
n

=
-3
O

3 0 1)
o )

R

ES
14
I‘J
Q
(634

-
=
4

T 424,00 FZET; THENCE NORTE 88

SGINMLIG Y IN COOR COUNTY,

DARCEL J: (}"-%7"7:65

THEAT PART OF LOT 2 IN PRAIRIZ PLACI TOWNEOMES SUBDIVIZION IN TH
TRACTIONAL QUARTZR OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 14, =
TETHRD PHINCIZAL MURIDIAN, DESIRIBED AS FOLLOWE: 3EGI

CORNER OF LOT ! IN PRAIRIZ PLACE TOWNHOMIS SUBDIVIZION AFQREISAID: THINCT SOUTH

25 DEGREZS 13 MINUTES 18 SEC

OF LOT 2 AFCRESAID:; THENCZ NORTH &d DEGREZS 44 MINUTES

FEEM; THENCET NORTH 25 DEGREZE LI MINUTES 18 SECONDS WS
NORTH £9 DEGREZS 58 MINUTES 4L SECONDS WZST 20.78 3

1 AFQRESAID; THENCI SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTE 19

SAID ZAST LI 27 poTH

MINUTZS 42 SECONDS WEST S1.:27 TIIT TO THE 20INT OF 32GINNING,
ILLINQOIS, '




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL K

THAT PAPT QF LOT 2 IN PERIRIZ PLACE TOWNHOMES SUEDIVIEION TOGETHER WITE PART
QOF THE TORMER LANDS OF THE ZLLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD IN THE NORTHWEST
SRACTIONAL QUARTER OF 3SECTION ZI, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH. RANGE L4,
THIRD PRINCTIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AL: COMMINCING AT THE NORTHERST CORNER OF
LOT 1 IN PRAIRIZ PLACEI TOWNHOMEZ SUBDIVISION ATQORESAID:; THEINCE SCUTE 00 DEGREZS
0! MINUTE 19 SECQONDE WZST 1%2.00 TIZT ALONG THE ZAST LINE OF SAID LOT I: THZNCE
SOUTH 89 DEGRE 38 MINUTEE 41 SZCONDS ZAST 20.78 FEZT PO THE POINT OF
. DEGINNING: THENCT CONTINUING S0UTH 89 DeSREES 58 MINUTES 4l
ZET; THENCE SQUTHE 00 DEGREEZS LI MINUTES 58 S::ONDS ZAST
SOUTHEZASTERLY 107,30 ° ALONG THIZ ARC OF
HAVING A RADIUS OF . {-:!: CHORD O- Sn.. ARC EEAF.LNG SOU
§ FIET): THENCI NORTY 39 DEGREES 38 MINUT"”'
yEST. ’I'IE'.NCE NORTY 25 DEGREZS 15 MINUTES 18 SZTONDS WEST
POLIY ) OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

A

F THE

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN PRAIRIZ ZLACI TCWNHOMES SUBDIVISION IN THZ NORTHWEST
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SZCTION 22, TOWNSHIP 3¢ NORTH, RANGE 14, =AST OF THZ
THIRD PRINCIPAL MEIXDIAN, DESCRIBEDAS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT TS SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF LOT L1 IN PRAXZTZI PLACI TOWNEONES SUBDIVISION AFORESATD: TEENCT SOUTY
I5 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 12 SECONDS ZAST lol,00 FZZT ALONG TEE WESTERLY LINE OF
LOT 2 AFORESAID TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; (THENCT NORTH 54 DEGREZS 44 MINUTES
42 SECONDS EZAST 83.00 FEZT; THENCZI SOUTH 25 URGREZS 15 MINUTES 18 SZCONDS EZ3ST
133,83 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF PRAIRIZ PLACE "OW\I':'ODL..: SUBDIVZISION AFORESATD:
THENCEZ NORTH 29 DEGAREES 3 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 101. FEET TO THEZ SOUTHWZSET
CORNER OF LOT I AFORESATID: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG TH._ WESTEZRLY LINE OF SaID
LOT 2 TO THEE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS @

QR

IR

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN PRRIRIE PLACE TOWNHOMEZ SUBDIVISION TOGEI<sr WITH DARM™ OF
THE FORMER LANCS O? THE ZILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILFROAD IN THE NORTHWESSY FRACTIONAL
QUAR ER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHI? 3% NORTH, RANGE i4, EZAST OF THE THIPD PRINCIRAL
{ERIDIAN, DESCRIZED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT L TN TRATSIS
°LAC... TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION AFCRESAID: THENCE SOUTE 2% DEGREES 13 MINUTLS 18
SZCONDS EAST 160,00 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 2 AFQRESAID: MHENCE
NORTH §4 DEGREEZ 44 MINUTIS 42 SEZCONDS ZAST 83,00 TZZT: THENCE NORTH 25 DEGARIS
MINUTES 13 SEZCONDS WEST 41.41 FEZT TO THE POINT OF ZEGINNING; THENCE "GUT”
DEGREZZ 38 MINUTES 41 S:.CONDS ZAST 128.99 ?E-"“ THENCZ SOUTEEZASTERLY .08
ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRC L: CONVEY SOUTHWESTER HAVING A RADIUS
.09 (THZ CHORD OF SAID ARC 3EZARING 50UTE 06 DEGRZES 23 MINUTES
T 103.08 FITTY T'-xENC"' SCUTH 0B DEGREZS 24 MINUTES 46 SZCONDE ZAST
TC THE SOUTH LINEZ OF LOT 2 AFQORESAID: THENCT NORTE £¢ DEGREES 53
SECONDS Wz=ST '4 Q3 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH LINT; THENGCT NORTH 13
MINUTES 18 SE 175.06 FEIT TO THE POINT OF SEGINNING. IN
Y, ILLINOIS. ‘

o] & ) W
) o i

e ]
O ;o
?:m ‘
it

ROt Uy s+ 3] qo
éuno-n-oa
- O

2]
O

e [7-22- [lo~o/¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




